(C) the spouse of the taxpayer if a separate return is made by
the taxpayer and if the spouse, for the calendar year in which
the taxable year of the taxpayer begins, has no gross income
and is not the dependent of another taxpayer.

(5) Subtract each of the following:
(A) One thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500) for each of the
exemptions allowed under Section 151(c)(1)(B) of the Internal
Revenue Code (as effective January 1, 2004), except that in
the first taxable year in which a particular exemption is
allowed under Section 151(c)(1)(B) of the Internal Revenue
Code (as effective January 1, 2004), subtract three thousand
dollars ($3,000) for that exemption.
(B) One thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500) for each
exemption allowed under Section 151(c) of the Internal
Revenue Code (as effective January 1, 2017) for an individual:

(i) who is less than nineteen (19) years of age or is a
full-time student who is less than twenty-four (24) years of
age;

[...]

or the taxpayer's spouse if the taxpayer and the taxpayer's spouse
file a joint income tax return or the taxpayer is otherwise entitled
to a deduction under this subdivision for the taxpayer's spouse, or

both.
(13) Subtract an amount equal to the lesser of:

(A) two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500), or one
thousand two hundred fifty dollars ($1,250) in the case of a
married individual filing a separate return; or
(B) the amount of property taxes that are paid during the
taxable year in Indiana by the individual on the individual's
principal place of residence.

(14) Subtract an amount equal to the amount of a September 11

[...]

the amount of adjusted gross income that would have been
computed had an election for federal income tax purposes not
been made for the year in which the property was placed in
service to take deductions under Section 179 of the Internal
Revenue Code in a total amount exceeding the sum of:

(A) twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) to the extent
deductions under Section 179 of the Internal Revenue Code
were not elected as provided in clause (B); and
(B) for taxable years beginning after December 31, 2017, the
deductions elected under Section 179 of the Internal Revenue
Code on property acquired in an exchange if:

[...]

the amount of adjusted gross income that would have been
computed had an election for federal income tax purposes not
been made for the year in which the property was placed in
service to take deductions under Section 179 of the Internal
Revenue Code in a total amount exceeding the sum of:

(A) twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) to the extent
deductions under Section 179 of the Internal Revenue Code
were not elected as provided in clause (B); and

(B) for taxable years beginning after December 31, 2017, the
deductions elected under Section 179 of the Internal Revenue
Code on property acquired in an exchange if:

[...]

school for a state fiscal year is the following:

(1) For the state fiscal year beginning July 1, 2021:
(A) one thousand dollars ($1,000); multiplied by
(B) the number of eligible pupils who are counted in the
current ADM of the school.

(2) For the state fiscal year beginning July 1, 2022:
(A) one thousand two hundred fifty dollars ($1,250);
multiplied by
(B) the number of eligible pupils who are counted in the
current ADM of the school.

(3) For the state fiscal year beginning July 1, 2023, and each state
fiscal year thereafter: is:

(A) (1) one thousand four hundred dollars ($1,400); multiplied
by
(B) (2) the number of eligible pupils who are counted in the
current ADM of the school.

SECTION 67. IC 20-24.2-4-3, AS AMENDED BY P.L.5-2024,
SECTION 2, IS AMENDED TO READ AS FOLLOWS [EFFECTIVE
JULY 1, 2025]: Sec. 3. (a) Except as specifically provided in this